Agilent 4263B LCR Meter,
100 Hz to 100 kHz
Confi guration Guide
2
 Ordering Guide
 The following steps will guide you through confi guring your 4263B.
 Standard Furnished Item
Description Additional Information
CD-ROM Manual Contains Operation and Programming manuals in PDF. See documentation option
for printed manuals.
Power Cable
Certifi cate of Calibration
 Note: Test Fixture and printed copy of Operation and Service Manual are not furnished. Refer to Documentation Option and Available Accessories for the
 selection of these items.
 Step 1.  Choose Software Option for Transformer Measurement (If not required, go to Step 2)
Description Option No. Requires Not
Compatible
Additional Information
Add N/M/DCR Measurement
Function
4263B-001 None None Adds turns-ratio, mutual inductance and
DC resistance measurement functions for
transformers. See Available Accessories
(General Measurement Accessories) for
available transformer test fi xture.
 Note: Refer to Software Upgrade for retrofi t information on the above option.
 Step 2.  Choose Software Option for General Measurement (If not required, go to Step 3)
Description Option No. Requires
Not
Compatible
Additional Information
Add 20 kHz Measurement 4263B-002 None None Adds 20 kHz test frequency
 Step 3.  Choose Accessory Option (If not required, go to Step 4)
Description Option No. Requires
Not
Compatible
Additional Information
Rackmount Kit 4263B-1CM None None
Front Handle Kit 4263B-1CN None None
 Note: Combination Handle/Rack Mount Kit option is not available.
 Step 4.  Choose Documentation Option (If not required, go to Step 5)
Description Option No. Additional Information
U.S. - English Localization 4263B-ABA Printed manuals are not furnished. Order documentation option
if required.
Japan - Japanese Localization 4263B-ABJ
Service Manual 4263B-0BW
 Step 5.  Choose Calibration Certifi cate Option (If not required, go to Step 6)
Description Option No. Additional Information
ISO 17025 compliant
calibration
4263B-1A7 ISO 17025 compliant calibration
ANSI Z540 compliant calibration 4263B-A6J ANSI Z540 compliant calibration
 Step 6.  Choose Warranty Plan
 1-year Return-to-Agilent Warranty and Service Plan are standard. For extended warranty options and additional information,
 contact your local Agilent sales offi ce or visit the Agilent home website.
3